
ARTS COUNCIL 
08/15/16 

(2 year term) 

 

To promote and encourage programs for the development of public awareness and 

interest in various art forms such as fine and performing arts, the appreciation of the 

colonial past and the heritage of our various ethnic groups. 

 

DelGizzo, Dennis     (Expiration Date: 3/1/2016) 

20 Verdant Circle 

North Kingstown RI 02852 

295-1008 

djdelgizzo@gmail.com 

 

Dumas, Chelsey     Staff Liaison 

80 Boston Neck Road 

North Kingstown RI 02852 

294-3331, ext. 241 

cdumas@northkingstown.org 

 

Giarrusso, Anthony    (Expiration Date: 3/1/2017) 

75 South Road 

North Kingstown RI 02852 

885-7636 

hipvan@cox.net 

 

Grabowski, Gerry    (Expiration Date: 3/1/2018) 

169 Georgia Avenue 

North Kingstown RI 02852 

294-6314 

angel55288@verizon.net 

 

Halley, James     Chairperson 

125 Plain Road     (Expiration Date: 3/1/2017)  

North Kingstown RI 02852 

295-4421 

james-halley@cox.net 

 

Jones, Tony     (Expiration Date: 3/1/2017) 

10 Phillips Street, #1 

North Kingstown RI 02852 

206-9194 

tonyjonesinri@gmail.com 

 

Lefebvre, Guy     Secretary 

58 South Road     (Expiration Date: 3/1/2016) 

PO Box 245 

North Kingstown RI 02852 

guynlefebvre@yahoo.com 

 

Nagele, Kathryn     (Expiration Date: 3/1/2016) 

15 Spencer Drive 

North Kingstown RI 02852 

295-2234 

katenagele@gmail.com 

 

Patterson, Lillian C    (Expiration Date: 3/1/2018) 

721 North Quidnessett Road    

North Kingstown RI 02852 

885-7776 

lipatterson@ccri.edu 
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ARTS COUNCIL 
08/15/16 

(2 year term) 

 

To promote and encourage programs for the development of public awareness and 

interest in various art forms such as fine and performing arts, the appreciation of the 

colonial past and the heritage of our various ethnic groups. 

 

Piche, Vanessa     (Expiration Date: 3/1/2016) 

55 Dahlia Drive 

North Kingstown RI 02852 

(410) 353-5890 

Vanessa@vanessapiche.com 

 

Sherman, Nancy     Vice-Chairperson 

64 Pleasant Street     (Expiration Date: 3/1/2018) 

North Kingstown RI 02852 

294-3944 

Nancy.sherman52@gmail.com 

 

Southwick, Al     Recreation Director 

80 Boston Neck Road    Ex-Officio Member 

North Kingstown RI 02852 

294-3331, ext. 240 

asouthwick@northkingstown.org 

 

Waxman, Ellen     Town Council Liaison 

5 Main Street      

North Kingstown RI 02852 

487-5167 

ewaxman@northkingstown.org 

 

 

 

TWO (2) VACANCIES TO MARCH 1, 2017 AND FIVE (5) VACANCIES 

TO MARCH 1, 2018 
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